03-22-	2002 Docket No.: X0201A
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 102028	3807 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL D. ADAMS MARTIN D. HEYMAN GARTH GIBBY MATTHEW A. RHOADES MARK H. OLSON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): V Name: XYBERNAUT CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 12701 FAIR LAKES CIRCLE
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: FAIRFAX State: VA ZIP: 22033
Execution Date: VARIOUS DATES, SEE ASSIGNMENT	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers attac	ned?
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES J. RALABATE 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES J. RALABATE Internal Address: 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES J. RALABATE Internal Address: Street Address: 5792 MAIN STREET 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 M Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES J. RALABATE Internal Address: Street Address: 5792 MAIN STREET 03/21/2002 TDIAZ1 00000219 10092133	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0080
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES J. RALABATE Internal Address: Street Address: 5792 MAIN STREET 03/21/2002 TDIAZ1 00000219 10092133 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 M Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES J. RALABATE Internal Address: Street Address: 5792 MAIN STREET 03/21/2002 TDIAZ1 00000219 10092133 01 FC:581 40.00 OP City: WILLIAMSVILLE State: NY ZIP: 14221 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0080
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES J. RALABATE Internal Address: Street Address: 5792 MAIN STREET 00000219 10092133 Street Address: 40.00 OP City: WILLIAMSVILLE State: ZIP: 14221 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES J. RALABATE Internal Address: Street Address: 5792 MAIN STREET 00000219 10092133 Street Address: 40.00 OP City: WILLIAMSVILLE State: ZIP: 14221 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy <i>MALCH & 2002</i> Signature 2 Date

REEL: 012694 FRAME: 0232

This is an As X X X	ssignment of the following rights, title		X0201A	
×		and interest: (check all that apply):		
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
—	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
	United States Patent Application Serial No.			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
itle of the Ir	nvention			
ergon	IOMIC HAND HELD DISPLAY			
	Name	Address		
MICHAEL I		14510 BIG BASIN WAY, #177, SARATOG	A, CA 95070	
MARTIN D	HEYMAN	218 THE KNOLL, ORINDA, CA 94563	······································	
GARTH GI	BBY	1578 SUNNYVALE AVENUE, #43, WALNU	JT CREEK, CA 94596	
MATTHEW	A. RHOADES	58 TALLWOOD DR., DALY CITY, CA 940)14	
MARK H. (OLSON	1257 7TH AVE., SAN FRANCISCO, CA	94122	

AS04A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention
(Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No.

Assignees		
Address		
12701 FAIR LAKES CIRCLE FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA, 22033 U.S.A.		
Address		
Address		
Address		
Address		
Address		
Address		
Address		
	12701 FAIR LAKES CIRCLE FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA, 22033 U.S.A. Address Address Address Address Address Address Address Address Address	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
MICHAEL D. ADAMS	
MARTIN D. HEYMAN	
GARTH GIBBY	
MATTHEW A. RHOADES	
MARK H. OLSON	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) X0201A **Notarization** (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 22 day of the , in the year 2007 at 11/ charl Son state of Californin T.R. MORTIMER county of Contra Cesta Commission # 1324812 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2005 Before me personally appeared MICHAEL D. ADAMS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of Feb. , in the year 2002. Notary Public Executed this 22 day of february, in the year 2002 at State of California County of Contra Costa RTIMER Commission # 1324812 . Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2005 Before me personally appeared MARTIN D. HEYMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this JJ day of feb, in the year 2002. Mortune , in the year 2002 Executed this 4th day of March at San Francisco, Ca state of California 1. JIMENEZ CH county of San Francisco *::**/, #**1182**193** NOTAR PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEC COUNTY May Current Expres May 2, 2002 Before me personally appeared GARTH GIBBY who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this U day of *MAAAA*, in the year ZOUZhere (Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 5]

PATENT REEL: 012694 FRAME: 0236



X0201A

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) executed this 4th day of March, in the year 2002 State of California of Inventor, JIMENEZ СН County of San Francisco Before me personally appeared MATTHEW A. RHOADES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to lith day of March execute the same this in the year 7002 Executed this 4th day of March, in the year at San Francisco Ca, State of Cel Hornia Signature of Inventor) JIMENE. County of San Francisco 182103 CALIFORNIA MATED COUNTY MR. Explores May 2. 2002 Before me personally appeared MARK H. OLSON who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to UTA day of March in the year 702 execute the same this 1. energe day of Executed this at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year day of execute the same this (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 03/06/2002

PATENT REEL: 012694 FRAME: 0237